EXPRESS MAIL NO. EV354970001US Form PTO-1595 REC (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent & Trademark Office				
To The Honorable Commissioner of Patents a 1026601	43 in analysica organial document(s) or copy(ies) thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 1.27-04 Murray B. Blumberg and Eric R. DeBeer	<ul><li>3. Name and address of receiving party(ies):</li><li>Name: Press Products (Proprietary) Limited</li></ul>				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No	Address: cnr Cross & Bosman Streets, Ophirton, 2091, Johannesburg, Gauteng Province, South Africa				
<ul> <li>2. Nature of conveyance:</li> <li> Assignment □ Merger </li> <li> Security Agreement □ Change of Name </li> <li> Other Execution Date: January 20, 2004 </li> </ul>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No 900 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000				
<ul> <li>4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li> <li>If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution</li> <li>A. Patent Application No.(s)</li> <li>Additional numbers attack</li> </ul>	B. Patent No.(s)				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	<ul><li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1</li></ul>				
Name: <u>Keith R. Haupt, Esquire</u> Internal Address: <u>WOOD, HERRON &amp; EVANS, L.L.P.</u> <u>2700 Carew Tower</u> <u>Cincinnati, OH 45202-2917</u>	<ul> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00</li> <li>☑ Enclosed</li> <li>□ Authorized to be charged to deposit account (If deficiencies occur)</li> </ul>				
Street Address: <u>441 Vine Street</u>	8. Deposit Account Number: 23-3000				
City: <u>Cincinnati</u> State: <u>OH</u> Zip: <u>45202-2917</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE				
<ul> <li>9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego attached copy is a true copy of the original docum. <u>Keith R. Haupt</u> Reg. No. 37,638 Total number of pages comprising cover set</li> </ul>	ent. Jourou 27,2004 Dato				
Mail Stop Assignmen Director of the US Pate P.O. B	a required cover sheet information to: at Recordation Services ont and Trademark Office ox 1450 /A 22313-1450				
	PATENT REEL: 014931 FRAME: 0374				

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, (1) <u>Murray Basil BLUMBERG and (2) Eric Rodney DE BEER</u> of (1) <u>37A 5th Avenue</u>, <u>Illovoa</u>, <u>Sandton</u>, <u>2196</u>, <u>Johannesburg</u>, <u>Gauteng Province</u>, <u>South Africa and (2) Tangelewood</u>, <u>21</u> <u>Cypress Lane</u>, <u>Sunward Park</u>, <u>Boksburg</u>, <u>1459</u>, <u>Gauteng Province</u>, <u>South Africa</u> (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignors") hereby sell, assign and transfer to <u>PRESS PRODUCTS</u> (<u>PROPRIETARY</u>) <u>LIMITED</u>, a company incorporated under the laws of the Republic of South Africa of <u>cnr Cross & Bosman Streets</u>, <u>Ophirton</u>, <u>2091</u>, <u>Johannesburg</u>, <u>Gauteng Province</u>, <u>south Africa</u> (hereinafter referred to "the Assignee") their entire, right, title and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for the United States Letters Patent entitled <u>"BINDING OF A CALENDER"</u> which application was:

(a) executed by the undersigned on the \_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_
(b) filed on the \_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_ 2004, Serial No. \_\_\_\_\_

including any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property.

It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents issue any and all said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee.

Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of the Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications: execute all rightfully other papers, and generally do everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection.

Signed at	Johannesburg	this _	20thday o	of	January	2004.
Witness:	Daind			BLU	JMBERG,	Murray Basil

PATENT REEL: 014931 FRAME: 0375

Signed at _	Johannesburg	this _20th day of January	2004.
Witness:	Carind		
	Mulalo	DE BEER, Etc Rodney	

RECORDED: 01/27/2004

.